Hon Grant Robertson

MP for Wellington Central
Deputy Prime Minister

Minister of Finance

Minister for Infrastructure
Minister for Sport and Recreation

Minister for Racing

10 MAR 2021

John

Luke

fyi-request-14476-f9a3fa64@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear John

WE‘%»&’

oo

[CF (3

v

5 '.; s,.\

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 18 January 2021. You
requested:

| note that the time to make a decision on your request was extended by 20 working

! would like to understand the current member of Nominating Committee for the
Guardians of New Zealand Superannuation (Nominating Committee) and can you
please provide me with the meeting minutes of their meeting from past 2 years,
been 2020 and 2019.

Also, | understand "Board member fees for the Nominating Committee are based
on a daily rate of $600." May | ask how much they have been paid in the past 2

years, been 2020 and 2019 and any expense in the past 2 years (2019 and

2020) they have claim for each members.

days to 9 March 2021.

Information being released

Please find enclosed the following documents:

Item

Date

Decision

1.

18 February 2020

Document Description

[Email] Fwd: Invoices — The
Treasury

Release in part

12 February 2021

[Email] NomCom invoices

Release in part

12 February 2021

[Email] NomCom 2020 invoices

Release in part

12 February 2021

[Email] Re: NomCom 2020
invoices

12 February 2021

[Email] NomCom — meeting
notes

Release in part

Release in part

| have decided to release the relevant parts of the documents listed above, subject to

information being withheld under the following section of the Official Information Act:

personal contact details, under section 9(2)(a) — to protect the privacy of natural

persons, including that of deceased natural persons.

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings. Wellington 6160, New Zealand
+64 48178703 | grobertson@ministers.govt.nz | beehivegovt.nz



In making my decision, | have considered the public interest considerations in section
9(1) of the Official Information Act.

In the attached information, you will find several invoices that cover Board member
fees and expenses for the past two years (2019-2020). The cumulative total for the
period amounts to $72,235.90.

A breakdown of this total amount comprises $36,582.78 spent on Board member fees,
$1,153.12 spent on expenses, and an additional $34,500.00 paid to the company
Caldwell for search services.

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the
Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

Hon Grant Robertson
Minister of Finance
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Attachments:
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lso2vay
Simon Wi Rutens [TSY]

Fwd: Invoices - The Treasury
Tuesday, 18 February 2020 4:52:30 pm

Kia Ora Simon

Please attached the two Caldwell invoices, amended and now addressed to Treasury.

I trust these are now in order for payment but please let me know if anything further is needed. N

Kind regards
Mel

59(2)(a)

Begin forwarded message:

From: s9(2)(@)
Subject: Invoices - The Treasury

To: Mel Hewi(sonfg’g Ya)
Ce: Nick Scarlett-'-"g“(‘é_"i(a T

Hi Mel

; rd e =
Please don’t hesitate to éampﬂ me if | can a‘x\si‘st,fdz{her.
e N W
Kind regards
Wendy

77 N ;
G
L S i) X .
Further to your conversation this éftgfﬁoon with Nigk, [
G/ A

s

# i
4 l e Y
( v

a;t\ahﬁed amended invoices.

F.

Yy

Notice: This e-mail message and all attachments may contain legalty privileged and confidential information intended sotely for
the use of the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any reading, dissemination,
distribution, copying or other use of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited. By submitting a resume or CV, you
expressly consent to our cotlection and use of the information you submit, including personally identifiable information, in
accordance with our grivacy palicy. You further expressly consent to the retention of your information in our database for future
job opportunities and the receipt of promotional emails from us and on behalf of our clients. To unsubscribe from future
messages please click hara. Thank you.
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= Caldwell e

s

¢ ...‘ l._ . ’ 3
The Treasury -"‘!?""".'f“: !\mmber (15783
Mel Hewitson . ~Invoice Date : 14 Jari 2020
s9(2)(a) L VY

N

:\jTe;r\r'lisr*. Upon Receipt

SFAXINVOICE

&SN My AN
Professional Services (Cost code ;;ié].\i-iﬂ.:‘l;bx3-278)_ Ko Amount
Initial Retainer O ) o 15,000.00

SUBTOTAL: NZDs 15,000.00
Total GST 15% 2 ) 2,250.00
NZDs 17,250.00

Wire Remitta_nce:
s9(2)(a)

Account: ;_sg@_(a)

Caldwell Partners
Level 34 Vero Centre — 48 Shortland Street ~ Auckland
PO Box 417 — Shortland Street — Auckland 1140
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= Caldwell —

Pl

D \\\\\_. 1 Cen
Anvoice Number :, '15>f84

The Treasury TN : +
Mel Hewitson ~_~Invoice Date : "33 Jar' 2020

Fat

s9(2)(a) A~

Upon Receipt

RO
Professional Services (Cost code :L,?Jfé;_;z_io_—.};53-278)n_ ~\ \5\ Amount
Stage Il as agreed - 3 . 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL: NzDs 15,000.00
Total GST 15% 2,250.00

NZDs 17,250.00

Wire Remittance:
59(2)(a)

Account:$8()(@)
Swift Code:sg(gy(a)
GST-se2)@)
' Caldwell Partners

Level 34 Vero Centre — 48 Shortland Street — Auckland
PO Box 417 — Shortland Street — Auckland 1140
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From:

To: {

Subject: NomCom invoices

Date: Friday, 12 February 2021 7:45:30 am
Attachments:

Modrena Simon

term extensions.

Nga mihi

Mel
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Mak Btcher

Wellington
New Zealand

The Treasury @
1 The Terrace
PO Box 3274 @
Attention: Carla Wellington O®
@ @ Date: 16 June 2019

Nominating Committee for-Gua ians of Superannuation ~-Fees
Person ordering t. Carla Well
RC Number: R%
/3 Sty
R AR e P e e ) DS (IIPLIQN S/ s e e T el e L __ Total
15 March 2019 Intérylews with Chair and'Guardians — full day $600
Prepar u&%@d teleconfer calls'with Committee and{4 $400
hours) S /5\0\\3“% so(@ye).
~ \N Y $1,000
Ny

Mark Butcher

Please remit Payment to:
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Mel Hewitson
59(2)(a)

/O TAX uw%_
\b\\gs’;}uo 89

3 \\\” Ref: N Orﬁos
3=

Vi .K

LS \\fp

S £ >

20 July 2019 Lo, e
Dl R

The Treasury _fi’? Y {\Q ‘)\’
PO Box 3724 {%\’ "%—”
Wellington 6140 S/ NN
treasuryinvoices@cass.govt.n2 ,f\ B \)

m

“‘\\ W \\ 5

RE: NOMINATING COMMITT: &{e{t GUARDIWG‘FESUPERANNUAHON FUND
PAYMENT FOR SERVICES / 3

\/ \3 -.“l o

Services provided for 019 uard:ans péo)‘ntment Process
Y

Treasury contact: La w ington \\

RC Number: Rc;31

74 ( P4 \g \‘Q/
\\< > \
27 hou/ps@i@ﬁ} 33 per &r\\ $. $3,599.91
(refer%‘ttaéjw timeshee ‘{w‘rﬁ‘call)
() o N¥
osT \i,“ (4 $00.00
SUB TOTAL /5/“"?2\5/ $3,599.91
/ \: B
Expense aa/i?plgh{fgpment: Refer receipts $34.73
i, y
TOTA&\@@UE $3,634.64

Account for payment: 89(2)(3)

With thanks for prompt payment



All redactions on this page made under s8(2)(a) unless indicated otherwise.

Nominating Committee - 2019 Process Timesheet - Mel Hewitson

Date 'Detail Hours

|
10/02/19]Email MoF Letter to| | with process discussion, dates 0.3

| 11/02/19|Email responses, Email [17 7| with proposed meeting details 0.5
|__12/02/19|Confirm meeting date wuth}_,,venue - 0.25]
13/02/15 |Phonecall with | gy 0.25
14/02/18[Emailst | /> /0725
14/03/19|Meeting prep CL2 A (./\\:(;)j
15/03/19|NC meeting, all day ) NP im 1y Al
16/03/19|Draft recommendation Ietter (6/\\\/ | i ) ) 5]
18/03/19|Phonecalls withl ~ cmail to MoF ofﬁ,at N !
21/03/19|Email tol % /7025

[ 23/03/19] Letter review following further input, circ-to JI] CCTW 2
T 27/03/19 ] Letter review following feedback from L. @Emall tol ] ¢~ & 1
29/03/19|Various em-anls re delaying until aft(q/&p}k*%%ﬁ:-; ] E/’:‘\\_\\L 0.5
1/04/19|Email to| / sl 0.1
14/04/19Emailre [ A —7“ \‘\[\/) S \\\)) ! 0.1
15/04/19 Phonecaurs withl F/\\}\)/) \//\ N | 0.5
20/04/19[Email tol NS~ - (.35
23/04/19|Emails tol. ] ‘\ "F"\“' <h 0.2
26/04/19 | Phonecall with[_ _,g"\\s)w AN a 1
29/05/19|Calf with [ \ﬁ AN\ 0.25{
30/05/19|Call withl |and emails to N R 0.25]
31/05/19 | Meeting/telecortSdiscuss I & @{én&‘ﬁudget 1

~ 31/05/19|Follow-up calt withi ™ 0.25
1/06/19|Letter amendmedts emails tal e 2
4/06/19|Communfcationwithl A/ Emall = 0.25
5/06/19|Letter findtised gnd sent NQF/\ | 0.25
9/06/19|Wrapuremail to Ll — "0 i. 0.25
10/06/191S with [ AN NS | 0.75]
20/06/191 5 processing 8 July) | 0.5
TOTAL N N\ e e | 27.2|
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Reimbursement Receipts
1. International phone cali with |39(g)_(g)'§_m 24 April 2019

8421976407 _Usage_20190428

S

MBSISDN : 21876407

Billing Cycle Date : 28 Apr 2019

Text/Number Filter :

&

Usage Type Fitter : @
Date & Time Number Usage typ#, ata Cost $
27 Apr 2019 B8 0
27 Apr 2018 01:30 PM o
27 Apr 2019 09:51 AM 0
26 Apr 2019 03N Q
26 Apr 2019 i 18.80MB 0
Sy 26 Apr201905:03 PM | 55.00 33
~~==7 26 Apr 2018 04:58 PM 0500 173
26 Apr 2019 10:27 AM < other} 01.00 o
26 Apr 2019 10:11 Al ' Jettatane mobide) 17:00 0
258pr 2019 0.17MEB 0
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Elaine McCaw - Invoice for Nominating Committee Services

Tax invoice
. GST No: NIA*  ~
The Treasury £ 8
c/- Mel Hewitson
Chair, Nominating Committee for the Guardians
of the NZ Superannuation Fund
Name of Person ordering services: Carla Wellington

Page
Doc 2 10 of 23

RC95 N
For Services to June 2019 Appointment Round (Dally rate $600) v '
LQate Hours LN gAc_tMty&
15 March 2019 6 hours (1 day); 7 A nterviews
31 May 2019 Thour O\ >\ Teleconference
March to June 2019 2hours <07/ {~ | Preparation for interviews,
Rl ¢ . ~Pmeetings . Reviewing
NN .\ ~| documentation

N Y SENREN )

N N )

Services for 2019 Nominations 9 hours @$100per hour

Sub-total Fees: (N .--'\‘;_-\ N $900.00
Expenses (receipts ahached} ; i L
Taxi 14 March 2019 . $106.39

Taxi 15 March 2019, $82.80

Breakfast 15 Mamhzmg : $17.50
Expenses S}lb _'I'Qial. $206.69
TOTAL ; I $1106.69
* Rece|pts prowded attached as photos include GST.

Payment by direct c(edrtshould be madeto:  Account:ss(2)(a)

Elaine McCaw Aﬂmka&\/

IRD Number: %\mfe;

E: 89(2)<a)\ D)
P: 30 June 2019
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Mel Hewitson
189(2)(a)

o~

{7, TAXINVOICE
L GST NO: s,
Ref I\harhtom07

1 March 2020 {0k gy

The Treasury :--3';.: :
PO Box 3724 AV A2

Wellington 6140 ot P N
treasuryinvoices@cass.govt.nz < A

‘\ ~ .“
RE: NOMINATING COMM{TTEE FOR GUARDlANS OF NZ SUPERANNUATION FUND
PAYMENT FOR SERVlCES

Services provided for 2920 Guardlans Apbomtment Process
Treasury contact; Smem Wi Rutene '

RC Number: azzu

85 hours@ 5133 33 per hour : $11,333.05
(r)efer attaehed tlmesbeé‘i for detail)

Gsf‘f _Jf\g;fj“ $00.00
SuB TOTAL Podaa $11,333.05
Expense. relmbursement Refer receipts $511.70
TOTAl.\NOW DUE $11,844.75

Account for payment: 's9(2)(a)

With thanks for prompt payment
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INVOICE

DATE: 11 March 2019
INVOICE #:  A002
RC Number: RC31
Person ordering the service:  Simon Wi Rutene
Contract Number:  N/A
IRD Number: 83-213-993,
< . (f :\ A % '\x N
BILLTO NS R
Treasury Y _\'—-\\\\“f’
PO Box 3724 ke N
Wellington 6140 MRS
i
SN .
L GIND ® N\
DESSCIPTION OF GOODS AND SERVICES XD SN PAYMENT TERMS
Services provided for 2020 Guardians of NZSF £ (‘\“‘D‘>\/ AN NG
Appointment Process O[S i Due in 30 days
O > TS 3
~ v e
DESCRIPTION S ) NN AMOUNT (NZD)
A~ T //' \Q\\\\_X
Attendence at meeting, 15 March 2019\(fﬂll\da\y) { Q LL}  $600.00
IR, ~X
(NN
Attendence at meeting, 31 May 201&71@06 ( QL $100.00
Reviewing carrespondance, prepara_t‘ah for meetmgs / ~ A
(3 hours in total) st QRS $300.00
Meeting on 12 September. 2&19 uy:th related foi“"\?\‘rup N4
work (4.5 hours) ‘/’ku .S N $450.00
Meeting on 17 Octaber EOfQ/\mth related follom)
work (4 hours) & ON B $400.00
Meeting on 7 Qtoveﬁ}\s(zm 9 with relat&if ILow up
work (4 hours) o, </ A NN $400.00
.’\4 ) N \\\
Preparation of mterwew quesuﬁnggﬁours) $200.00
/\\\) a
Interviews on 4 Decem’f;ﬁr 20\19 (5 hours) $500.00
AN
LA S
Interviews on 5 Decsm}:er»:?mg (3 hours) - $300.00
Interviews on E;ﬁéhé_m\har 2019 with related follow
up work (3 hours) ) | $300.00
;’\__//7
TOTAL $3,560.00

Account name:isgg_é)'(éz it §
Bank name :;__sé-'(2)_(§)__._ __

Bank account number :{s9(-2_){a)
ASB's SWIFT Code/BIC isls9@)@)
Contract address:igé(.Z)ié]]_. _'—_ T T

Contact phone number .'Esé(éj(a)‘.



The Treasury
1 The Terrace
PO Box 3274
Wellington
New Zealand

Attention: Carla Wellington

Mark Butcher
1s9(2)(a)

Nominating Committee for G,uz;rdlal)s of New Zealand@yperannuatlon Fees

Person ordering the serylce Eaﬂa,‘Wellmgton

RCNumbach31,“

r __-/._

Page
Doc 2 13 of 23

Date: 05 March 2020

Date O\ A A Descnp’uon Total
12-Sep Meetlng to pkm recrmtment\hd f‘é/a;fpomtments {3 hours including prep time and follow ups) $300
17-0ct” Meetmgto discuss target‘a}}ﬁma\zh list (4 hours including prep time and follow ups) $400
7-Now-. I\@etmgto dISCLﬂSS c‘an\dl at;»short list (4 hours including prep time and follow ups) $400
4-Dec |Interviews of ﬁo%ehu‘ﬁ djrectors and Chair {5 hours including prep time) $500
5-Dec  |Interviews o‘fp\otentaaldlrectors and Chair (3 hours including prep time) $300
6-Dec Interwéw af patentlal Chair (3 hours including prep time) $300
17-Dec Referee Check (1 hour including prep time) $100

: N N/ $2,300
Signed »
59(2)(a)
Mark Butcher

Please remit Payment to:

s9(2)(a)
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INVOICE

BILLTO
Treasury
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140

DESSCIPTION OF GOODS AND SERVICES

DATE:

INVOICE #:

RC Number:

Person ordering the service:
Contract Number:

13 June 2019

A002
RC31
Carla Wellington

Services provided for 2019 Guardians of NZSF o
Appointment Process {

IRD Nu@b._er: (@@ /,\<
NS
/H:i/\\“\ PQ‘: > T)
LS NS
s Y N, \>
{Q Tk
."A/.\‘\_‘I C\:" "._\\\‘-\\_\'\ 3
LN ( 3)““’
~ 7 “\\ix : PAYMENT TERMS
X\

Due in 30 days

DESCRIPTION L

AMOUNT (NZD)

Attendence at meeting, 15 March 2{3’1@’/@1“413?) e $600.00
AN ‘\\\ ]
3N y
Attendence at meeting, 31 May Qg‘[}{ﬂhour) £ «-" e ~$100.00
Reviewing correspondance ‘pr%arév tioh for meeLngs
(3 hours in total) / - $300.00
</ VPV \\ p
N ) 2
s j \f
Fa e T -
(:'\J::}_\ // ’.'_‘_\‘ 3, Y
ANV, S e
(M NN
NS _
AN
;/::I"-\\ i —
AN
O\
/ﬁ\w

L

TOTAL ) $1,000.00

Account name: 59(2)(8)’ ;

Bank name :l:{s(iia)_

Bank account number "‘§§_('2_)(éj'_ Zi

ASB’s SWIFT Code/BIC Is,59(2)(a)

Contract address: |s9(2)(a) Ny 2

Contact phone number.ég(__zﬂéi-— _ sl



Nick Wells

9 December, 2019

s9(2)(a).

IRD No:is9(2)(a)

TO:

The Treasury
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140

Description of services supplied:

Page
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INVOICE
P
FOR: (V) /
Simon_fﬁ\:ﬁ-ku,t\‘eﬁe L ) )
RC plmiber:,RC31 (o

Services provided for 2019 Guardians of New Zealand Superannuatwn appelmtment process.
N /SN

@

NN

DATE DESCRIPTION\ “[_HRS | RATE | AMOUNT
15/03/2019 | NomCom meeting with Guarglfang ™ 8.00 | $100ph 800.00
12/09/2019 | NomCom meeting N ) 3.00 300.00
17/10/2019 | NomCom meetmg [Jlal in 1.50 150.00
07/11/2019 | NomCom meetin‘é ‘_I > 3.50 350.00
04/12/19 NomCom me\etmgf-\\mmh Guardlans jntervnewmg 5.00 500.00

75 N
05/12/19 NomCéni\meating with Guardlan\s - Interviewing 3.00 300.00
.
06/12/19 Nci;nCom meetmg wn:h Gua}dlans - Interviewing 3.00 300.00
™ Total 11 $2,700.00

Account Name ;

Account No.
Bank

%v

59(2)(3) <
_/.’7"5:\\a

092625227/7393820.1
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e 9@

To:

Subject: NomCom 2020 invoices

Date: Friday, 12 February 2021 11:54:48 am
Attachments:

Kia Ora Simon

2020 invoices attached - relating to/ss@)(a) recommendation,

I couldn’t find one from Mark Butcher so have just asked~hlm {O doublecl}eclc\-g@jiggher he

raised one.
Nga mihi

Mel

59(2)(a)



Nick Wells

25 May, 2020

$9(2)(a)

IRD No: s9(2)(a)

TO:

The Treasury
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140

Description of services supplied:

Page
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INVOICE

FOR: (0 )
Simon Wi Rutene
Rclm.:n]ber\__ RC31

“" e

Services provided for 2020 Guardians of New Zealand Superannuatuan appdlntment process.

_r'-f_, X Wrs | RATE

DATE DESCRIPTIdN Y/

3 AMOUNT
14/02/2020 | NomCom meeting with Guard]ans >~V 3.00 $100ph 300.00
N \
11/03/2020 | NomCom meeting with Gdagaiahé 1.50 150.00
17/04/2020 | NomCom meeting wIth Guardlans - Skypfe 3.00 300.00
Interviews x 2 and pr’e interview anq post mterwew
discussions x2,~ Qo / :--}
21/04/2020 | NomCom rnaetmg w‘th Guardnané skype interview 1.25 125.00
and pre-inter%ew dcscussmn
22/04/2020 NomCom mgetlng thh Guardlans - Skype interview 1.25 125.00
and p(é-mterwew d|3cusston
hv___‘_ﬂ
23/04/2020", ;NomCom meezlng with Guardlans - Skype interview 1.25 125.00
AN and pre- mtermew daécussmn
11/05/2020 NomCQm refe?ence checks and notes 1.00 100.00
12/05/2020 NQQCc}mm(eference checks and notes 1.00 100.00
LS N Total | 13.25 $1,325.00
Account Name '~-‘.fus§,.(2)_(ﬂ)'

Account No.
Bank

092625227/7966944.1
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From: s9(2)(a).

To: Simon W Butene [TSY]

Subject: Re: NomCom 2020 invoices

Date: Friday, 12 February 2021 12:00:27 pm
Attachments:

Here’s the missing one Simon

\ s ?
On 12/02/2021, at 11:57 AM, Simon Wi Rutene [TSY}

<mmnn.JA_1B.mmg@1zca5ngQanz> wrotco 1=

[IN-CONFIDENCE]

Cheers

From: Mel Hewitson s9(2)(@) \B\
Sent: Friday, 12 February _202'1 11:54'am
To: Simon Wi Rutene [TgY} <

Subject: NomCom 205@ muonces

//\,

1 cou!dn t f' d one from Mark Butcher so have just asked him to doublecheck
whe}her hé raised 01113< &

59(2)(3)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information in this email is confidential to the Treasury, intended only for the addressee(s),
and may also be legally privileged. If you are not an intended addressee:

a. please immediately delete this email and notify the Treasury by return email or telephone (64 4
472 2733);

b. any use, dissemination or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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Mark Butcher

&

I

INVOICE-.

The Treasury
1 The Terrace
PO Box 3274
Wellington
New Zealand

Attention: Carla Wellington

Person ordering the servxqe‘ Car}a Wellmgton

X ARG / N "N
N N ., -
g

RC Number: RC31 /7. \

€ ) NN \;
LY/ NN
Date A N ~ DeSCI'IFStIOI’] Total
14-Feb Cald\keu Par‘tners ahd Pre Selection (3 hours) $300
27-Feb_'; Appr‘aach potenti q! candldates ( 1 hour) $100
11-Mar, ‘: Candldate selecttanrand shortlisting for interviews $200
17-Apr < triterviews {3 hours) $300
21-Apr ™~ Interw?ws fiSh.our) $150
22-Apr Interwe\h.ts‘(\i‘f': hour) $150
23-Apr In/telnfrews\{I 5 hour) $150
5-May @eetj‘ngsl_‘_with NZ Super Chair and Chair Elect (2 hours) $200
11-May |Reference Checks (1 hour including prep time) $100
TN $1,650
Signed
s9(2)(a)
Mark Butcher

Please remit Payment to:
s9(2)(a)
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From: 59(2)(@) |

To: imon Wi o Y.

Subject: NomCom - meeting notes

Date: Friday, 12 February 2021 12:25:38 pm
Attachments:

Hi Simon

Attached are the main notes relating to key meetings in 2019 and--?_2020 - essentiaJ'Iy{__
actions. Seems a bit light but most of our work is conductedyig_éniaibcirc an@--rﬁbs‘t{gmal

I -\

meeting time is actual interviewing. AT O

Hope this will meet your needs.

Kind regards

Mel

s8(2)(a)
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From: s9(2)(a) :
To: Nick Wells; Mark Butcher; michelle tsui
Subject: NomCom - actions from meeting today

Kia ora tatou
Thanks all for today.
A quick round up of immediate actions: ,

- Finalise draft candidate profile and circulate by 16 Sept for ?\Tﬁf‘feedback (Mlchelle)
- Confirm advertising support needed from Treasury by NomCo‘m by 16 Scpl\{Me‘l))
- Debrief Catherine (Mel) - done NN a3

- Confirm Doug and John desire for reappointment {Mel) e

- Ask Treasury whether reappointments can be rolied into current process\(Mel)

- Ask all current board members whether they wflsh tobe conmdergd fqﬁ(’halr (Mel)
|

- Circulate WTW 5 Year Review Report (Mel} déne A )
Nga mihi | v AN
Mel : \ Y

@)@ ) )

P
i
L0
N =
ST
.\_ b
W
154
A A7 4
T
e
AN
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From: s9(2)(a)

To: Nick Wells; michelle tsui; Mark Butcher
Subject: NomCom follow-ups

Attachments:

Morena tatou

Thank you for a productive meeting on Friday.

Attached are the actions. QI <

I have updated the names list in Dropbox, moving the approaeh' names to the top ofthe
list. The Candidate Information doc is also in there. /. 0 N
As discussed if we could get cover letters and CVs batk from mtere';ted 1nd1v1duals by 4
March please that would be great. If anyone has; troubie contacting- handrdates (I am using
LinkedIn but am aware that not everyone uses. 11 regularly) then lmaybe we could let each
other know in case others can help. A~ _\\\ —

h14uguu;ﬁnjﬂxﬂlaﬂmmmhuxlEuxxms NS
o

Not wanting to tempt fate too much by assummg we have f'mshed the 2020 process but if
you are able to get your invoices to me - with supporthzg\tfmesheets please that would be
great. The RC number is RC31 Our new (202 L ) prqcess should be recorded and invoiced
separately. e S

Many thanks
Mel
s9(2)(=)







